		1. IAA NO.	<del></del>					PAGE	OF		
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NRC-HQ-20-1			Q-20-14 <b>-</b> D-	D-0031				1	3		
2. ORDER NO.		3. REQUIS					4. SOLICITATION NO.				
5. EFFECTIVE DATE	6. AWARD DATE	NRR-	14-0249	7 000	OD OF PERFORM	IANCE					
07/28/2014					08/01/2014 TO 12/01/2014						
8. SERVICING AGENCY					9. DELIVER TO						
PACIFIC NORTHWEST NAT LAB					ANDREW PROFFITT						
ALC:					US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION						
DUNS: +4:					OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REACTOR REGULATION						
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY					11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE						
PACIFIC NORTHWEST SITE OFFICE					ROCKVILLE MD.20852						
PO BOX 350 MS K9-42											
RICHLAND WA 99352											
Conico	Andaws			-							
POC Genice No. 509-372-				1						ļ	
10. REQUESTING AGENCY	-4010			11. INVOICE OFFICE							
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION					US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION						
ALC: 31000001											
DUNS: 040535809 +4	4:			ONE WHITE FLINT NORTH							
US NUCLEAR REGULAT				11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE							
ONE WHITE FLINT NO				MAILSTOP 03-E17A							
ROCKVILLE MD 20852				ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2738							
ROCKVILLE MD 20052	2-2130										
POC Sandra N	lesmith									ļ	
TELEPHONE NO. 301-287-											
12. ISSUING OFFICE				13 LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY							
US NRC - HQ				Energy Reorganization Act of 1974							
ACQUISITION MANAG	EMENT DIVISION										
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP										]	
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001				14. PROJECT ID							
				15. PROJECT VITLE REVIEW OF WESTINGHHOUSE TOPICAL REPORT WCAP-15942-							
16. ACCOUNTING DATA		········		1000	IDN OF MI		VOINIOUBL TOTT	CHE REL	JILI WOIL	13312	
2014-X0200-FEEBAS	SED-20-20D008-11-4	-151-10	65-251D								
17. ITEM NO.	18. SUPPLIES/SERV	/ICES			19, QUANTITY	20. UNIT	21 UNIT PRICE	}	22. AMOUNT		
Title: Rev	view pf Westinghor	use Top	ical Repor	t		1		<del> </del>			
CWAP-15942	2-P-A, Supplement	1, Rev	.0 Materia	1		Į					
Changes for	or SVEA-96 Optima	2 Fuel	Assemblie	s							
Period of	Performance: Aug	gust 1,	2014 thro	ugh							
December 1											
					}						
****This	new DOE Agreement	replace	es the Pro	iect	1						
ID code from J4433, Task Order 7 to				_		]					
NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0031.****											
					İ						
Continued											
23. PAYMENT PROVISIONS				24. TOTAL AMOUNT							
				\$20,000.00							
25a. SIGNATURE OF GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE (SERVICING)					26. SIGNATURE OF GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE (REQUESTING)						
25b, NAME AND TITLE	<del> </del>	125-	: DATE	266. CONTRACTING OFFICER 266. DATE							
NOT THE PARTY OF T		230	. 27116		QUE B. W.		<b>M</b> S			8/2014	
										1-01/	

ORDER NO PAGE NRC-HO-20-14-D-0031 2 3 The proposal from PNNL, dated July 17, 2014 for NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0031 is accepted, The outstanding tasks/effort remaining on Project ID code J4433 Task Order 7 shall be performed on this new DOE Agreement No. NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0031. The remaining funds under Project ID code J4433 Task Order 7 shall be used first. Once the funds under J4433 Task Order 7 are exhausted, the DOE Laboratory shall transition the billing efforts to this new Agreement NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0031. Consideration and Obligations: (a) Authorized Cost Ceiling: \$89,151.00 (Note: The authorized cost ceiling is the difference from the authorized cost ceiling on project ID code J4433, Task Order 7 minus the total obligations allotted for project ID code J4433, Task Order 7. In this case, J4433, Task Order 7 has been fully funded so the authorize cost ceiling for NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0031 is the cost estimate indicated in PNNL's July 17, 2014 proposal.) (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this DOE Agreement is \$20,000.00. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the DOE Laboratory hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the DOE Laboratory shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the NRC Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this DOE Agreement. Any work undertaken by the DOE Laboratory in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the DOE Laboratory's sole risk. [x ] Fee Recoverable work [ ] Non - Fee Recoverable Work Attachment (1): Statement of Work Attachment (2): DOE Standard Terms and Conditions This agreement is entered into pursuant to the authority of the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended (42 U.S.C 5801 et seq.). This Continued ...

	ORDER NO	ORDER NO			
HQ-20-14-D-0031			3	3	
work will be performed					
NRC/DOE Memorandum of U	Inderstanding dated				
November 24, 1998. To t	the best of our knowledg	e,			
the work requested will	not place the DOE and	its			
contractor in direct co	ompetition with the				
domestic private sector	ī •				
Master IAA: N/A					
		1 1			
[					
	•				
	•				
· ·					
			ł		
İ					
			-		
ĺ			ĺ		
1					
1					
			1		
			1		
1					
,		1 1 1	)		

ŧ